

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@amail.com



Subject:-

Second round of counselling for BUMS/BAMS/BPT.

Reference:-

(i) Notification No.103-BOPEE of 2018 dated 10-09-2018;

(ii) Notification No.105-BOPEE of 2018 dated 17-09-2018

Notice No. 081-BOPEE of 2018 Dated 20-09-2018

Consequent upon the shortfall received from different colleges/institutions against the admissions recommended by the Board on the basis of first round of online counselling, the seats detailed below shall be filled up during the physical round of counselling scheduled to be held on 24-09-2018 in the Board office at Srinagar/Jammu in terms of Notification No. 105-BOPEE of 2018 dated 17-09-2018:-

S.No.	College	Seats available	Category	Course
01.	Government College of Ayurveda,	11	OM	BAMS
	Jammu	01	OSC	
		01	STGB	
	1	02	RBA	
		01	SP	
		01	STL	
02.	KTC	27	OM	BUMS
		05	P&B	
03.	ASIAN	19	ОМ	BUMS
		03	P&B	
04.	JCP, Jammu	39	ОМ	BPT
		05	P&B	
05.	CRC, Bemina	05	OM	BPT
		02	SC	
		02	STGB	
		01	STK	
		04	RBA	
		01	ALC	

The seats becoming available during the up gradation etc. during the counselling process shall also be filled up simultaneously on the basis of merit cum preference. The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as contained in Notification No.103-BOPEE of 2018 dated 10-09-2018/the Information Brochure available on the website.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta,

Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE

Dated: 20-09-2018

No. BOPEE/Exam-AYUSH-UG-12/2018 Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor.

2. Principal Secretary & Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department.

- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Principal, Government College of Ayurveda, Jammju/ASIAN/KTC, Srinagar/JCP, Jammu.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu each having large circulation.
- 7. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 8. PS to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 9. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 10. Incharge I.T. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the website.

13 W/aw 3014/18

